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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Re:	 Ottawa County
Lake Erie Utilities Company
TNC Water System
PWS ID 06201911

June 12, 2012

Mr. Jim Arvin, President
Lake Erie Utilities Company
P. 0. Box 29
Middle Bass, Ohio 43446

Subject:	 Notice of Violation Failure to monitor residual disinfectant concentration
- MAY 9 2012

Dear Mr. Arvin:

Lake Erie Utilities Company violated OAC Rule 3745-81-74 (D) when monitoring requirements
were not met during the month of May 2012.

The water system failed to monitor the residual disinfectant concentration of the water
entering the distribution system at least once every 4 hours that the water plant was in
operation on May 9, 2012.

Public Notification is not required for this monitoring violation.
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (419) 373-4118.

Sincerely,

Justin Bowerman
Environmental Specialist 3
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

fUr
pc:	 Ottawa County Health Department

Donald Daley, Uni-Tech Environmental
James Warner, Uni-Tech Environmental
Sam Bundren, Uni-Tech Environmental
Dan Fans, Uni-Tech Environmental
Julie Spangler, DDAGW, CO
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
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